RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Vee-Arc Corporation	Furnas Electric Company 1000 McKee Street Batavia, Illinois 60510	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: November 10, 1988	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Delaware Other Domestic representative is attached: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s)	4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Additional numbers atta	1,174,942 No No No No No No No No	
5. Correspondence should be mailed to: MARIE-ANNE MASTROVITO ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017-5612	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION Date of Deposit: November 24, 2003 I hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted by facsimile to the United States Assignment Division, Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 MARIE-ANNE MASTROVITO (Name of person mailing paper or fee)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
8. Statement and signature.	Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002752 FRAME: 0845

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vee-Arc Corporation, a corporation Commonwealth of Massachusetts having an office and place of business at 45 Summer Street, Milford, Massachusetts 01757, has adopted and used the following marks and the Trademark registrations:

SCHEDULE OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
VEE-ARC & LOGO	1,174,941	October 27, 1981
VEE-ARC	1,174,942	October 27, 1981
VEE-ARC/PWM 7000	1,207,879	September 14, 1982
SUPER 7000	1,458,010	September 22, 1987

WHEREAS, Furnas Electric Company, a corporation of Delaware, having an office and place of business in 1000 McKee Street, Batavia, Illinois 60510, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Vee-Arc Corporation does hereby assign unto the said Furnas Electric Company, all its rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the registrations therefor and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said marks and the registrations therefor.

Vee-Arc Corporation

Joseph B. Giftl President

Vee-Arc Corporation

Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Worldston

RECORDED: 11/24/2003

Subscribed to and sworn before me this 10th day of November, 1988

Nothery Public My Commission Expires Deb. 17, 1995

SEAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 002752 FRAME: 0846